

Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1217A **Version**: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 7/30/2018 In control: Real Estate Management

On agenda: 9/25/2018 Final action: 9/25/2018

Title: Award of bid to Waste Management Inc. of Florida for garbage collection and recycling services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Tabulation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:

Award of bid to Waste Management Inc. of Florida for garbage collection and recycling services.

Recommended Action:

Approve the award of bid to Waste Management Inc. of Florida (Waste Management) for garbage collection and recycling services

Bid No. 178-0561-B(AM) in the annual amount of \$820,266.40 for a five (5) year term total of \$4,101,332.00 on the basis of being the lowest responsive, responsible bid meeting specifications.

Strategic Plan:

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

- 5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public's resources
- 5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Practice Superior Environmental Stewardship

- 3.1 Implement green technologies and practices where practical
- 3.4 Reduce/reuse/recycle resources including energy, water, and solid waste

Summary:

This contract is for garbage collection and disposal services which includes regular and roll-off dumpsters, as well as recycling services. This contract services County owned facilities in unincorporated areas and various parks. Services are inclusive of container fees, transportation, overhead, and all other fees, including but not limited to tipping fees.

Background Information:

This Invitation to Bid (ITB) is a re-solicitation of an ITB originally released by the Purchasing Department June 18, 2018, which was rejected by the County Administrator August 11, 2018 to revise roll off dumpster requirements; bidders were inconsistent in their pricing submittals, making it difficult to compare equitability from bidder to bidder.

File #: 18-1217A, Version: 1

This contract contains a provision for price adjustments after the initial twelve (12) month period and annually thereafter, based upon the Consumer Price Index for Water, Sewer, and Trash Collection Services.

Fiscal Impact:

Estimated five (5) year expenditure not to exceed: \$4,101,332.00

Estimated annual expenditure not to exceed: \$820,266.40

Funding is derived from various departments' operating budgets.

Staff Member Responsible:

Andrew W. Pupke, Director, Real Estate Management Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:

N/A

Attachments:

Bid Tabulation